PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1239

Page 1, line 1, remove ", and subsection 2"

Page 1, line 2, remove "of section 40-05-06"

Page 2, line 4, remove the overstrike over "fifty"

Page 2, line 4, remove "one hundred"

Page 2, line 6, remove the overstrike over "fifty"

Page 2, line 6, remove "one hundred"

Page 2, line 9, remove the overstrike over "one"

Page 2, line 9, remove "two"

Page 2, line 10, remove the overstrike over "one"

Page 2, line 10, remove "two"

Page 2, line 13, remove the overstrike over "one"

Page 2, line 13, remove "two"

Page 2, line 14, remove the overstrike over "two hundred fifty"

Page 2, line 14, remove "five"

Page 2, line 15, remove "hundred"

Page 2, line 16, replace "one thousand" with "two hundred fifty"

Page 2, line 17, remove the overstrike over "thirty"

Page 2, line 17, remove "sixty"

Page 2, line 18, remove the overstrike over "thirty"

Page 2, line 18, remove "sixty"

Page 2, line 20, remove the overstrike over "one hundred fifty"

Page 2, line 20, remove "three hundred"

Page 2, line 21, remove the overstrike over "three"

Page 2, line 21, remove "six"

Page 2, line 23, remove the overstrike over "two"

Page 2, line 24, remove the overstrike over "hundred fifty"

Page 2, line 24, remove "five hundred"

Page 2, line 31, replace "20" with "15"

Page 3, line 1, replace "30" with "25"

- Page 3, line 2, replace "50" with "35"
- Page 3, line 3, replace "80" with "50"
- Page 3, line 4, replace "140" with "90"
- Page 3, line 5, replace "\$200" with "\$140"
- Page 3, line 18, remove the overstrike over "one"
- Page 3, line 18, remove "two"
- Page 3, line 21, remove the overstrike over "two hundred fifty"
- Page 3, line 21, remove "five hundred"
- Page 3, line 24, remove the overstrike over "five hundred"
- Page 3, line 24, remove "one thousand"
- Page 3, line 26, remove the overstrike over "fifty"
- Page 3, line 26, remove "one hundred"
- Page 3, line 31, replace "eighty" with "one hundred"
- Page 4, line 1, replace "eighty" with "one hundred"
- Page 4, line 6, remove "sixty"
- Page 4, line 7, remove "sixty"
- Page 4, line 12, replace "\$160" with "\$100"
- Page 4, remove lines 13 through 19
- Renumber accordingly